

i>¿  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECTION III-A

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 36578, 36579, 36581, 37831, 37833,  
37834 and 37835 OF 2013  
WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

CIT GUWAHATI  
VERSUS

...PETITIONER

M/S. SHREE SANYEEJI ISPAT LTD ETC ETC

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION NOS. 36578, 36579 AND 36581 OF 2013

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Court on 25th Novemer,  
2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

â€œIssue notice returnable on 24th January, 2014.

Ms. Kavita Jha, learned Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for the respondents.  
Therefore, notice on the respondents is waived.â€

Accordingly, Notice to the sole Respondent was issued on 13th December,  
2013. Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of  
sole Respondent.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION NOS. 37831, 37833, 37834 and 37835 OF 2013

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Court on 9th December,  
2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

â€œDelay condoned.

Issue notice

Tag with SLP ( C)....CC 20124 of 2013.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION NOS. 37831, 37833, and 37834OF 2013

Accordingly, Notice to the sole Respondent was issued on 26th December,  
2013. Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of  
sole Respondent in all the matters .

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION NO. 37835 OF 2013

Accordingly, Notice to the sole Respondent was issued on 27th December,  
2013. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved has been received back.

Service is not complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this  
Office report.

DATED THIS THE 23RD DAY OF JANUARY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR