

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil).....CC No(s).  
20513/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/05/2013  
in ITA 7/2010, passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

CIT ) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MEGHALAYA STEELS LTD Respondents(  
s)

(With I.A.No. 1/2013 - appln.(s) for c/delay in filing slp and  
office report)

WITH  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20502/2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing slp and office report)  
AND

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 38197/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 30/06/2014 These petitions were called on for h  
earing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Goenka, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by It has been submitted by the learned senior counsel

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2014.07.01

14:52:54 IST

appearing for the respondent that no similar matter is pending  
Reason:

as stated in the petition.  
List on 21st July, 2014.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Sr. P.A.

Assistant Registrar