

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s)
20258/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/05/2013
in ITA No. 16/2010 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

CIT-II GUWAHATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BARAK INDUSTRIES LTD

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 498/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 687/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 09/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Vohra, Adv.
For Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 7622 of 2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.07.09
15:52:22 IST
Reason:

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar