

Listed on. 01.03.2016
Court No. 11
Item No. 6

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7622 OF 2014

WITH

INTERLOCTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 AND 4 OF 2015

(Applications for Intervention on behalf of M/s. Prayas Writing Instruments
filed by Mr. K. V. Mohan)

AND

INTERLOCTORY APPLICAITON NO. 3 OF 2015

(Application for Intervention on behalf of M/s. Prayas Pen & Plastic Industries
filed by Mr. K. V. Mohan)

AND

INTERLOCTORY APPLICAITON NO. 5 OF 2015

{Application for Intervention on behalf of M/s. Opera Clothings
(Now known as Opera Clothing P. Ltd.) filed by Mr. Vijay Kumar}

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8493, 8494, 8496 OF 2012, SLP (C) NO. 36578, 36579, 36581,
37831, 37833, 37834 OF 2013, PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO...CC
224 AND 1543 OF 2014, SLP (C) NO. 11094, 11095, 12710 OF 2014, CIVIL APPEAL 3624
OF 2015, SLP (C) NO. 24620 of 2014, 11319 OF 2015, CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3623, 5238,
5239, 5236, 6040 AND 6039 OF 2015 AND CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7623 & 7624 OF 2014**

C I T

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S MEGHALAYA STEELS LTD

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned alongwith the group of (main) Civil Appeal No. 10061 of 2011 were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25th February, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to passed the following order :-

"Civil Appeal No. 10061 of 2011, Civil Appeal No. 8337 of 2013, Civil Appeal No. 8490 of 2012, Civil Appeal No. 8491 of 2012, Civil Appeal No. 8492 of 2012, Civil Appeal No. 8495 of 2012, Civil Appeal No. 10666 of 2013, Civil Appeal No. 8907 of 2013 and Civil Appeal No. 10396 of 2013 are detagged and be

listed on 30th March, 2016.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants started his arguments at 11.30 a.m. in Civil Appeal No. 7622 of 2014 and concluded at 3.05 p.m. Thereafter Mr. P. Chidambaram, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents started his submission and concluded at 3.45 p.m. Then Mr. S. Ganesh, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents started his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matters part heard.

List these matters on 1st March, 2016 as first item on Board.

Civil Appeal No. 7622 of 2014 be treated as lead matter."

Service positions/status of the matters are as under:-

S. NO.	C.A. Nos.	Total Resp.	Served	Vakalatnama	Remarks/ Service Position
1	7622/14	Sole	-	Represented through Counsel	Complete
2	8493/12	Sole	-	Represented through Counsel	Complete
3	8494/12	Sole	-	Represented through Counsel	Complete
4	8496/12	Sole	Served through High Court	-	Complete
5	3624/15	Sole	-	Represented through Counsel	Complete.
6	3623/15	Sole	-	Represented through Counsel	Complete.
7	5238/15	Sole	-	Represented through Counsel	Complete.
8	5239/15	Sole	-	Represented through Counsel	Complete.
9	5236/15	Sole	-	Represented through Counsel	Complete.
10	6040/15	Sole	-	Represented through Counsel	Complete
11	6039/15	Sole	-	Represented through Counsel	Complete
12	7623/14	Sole	-	Represented through Counsel	Complete
13	7624/14	Sole	-	Represented through Counsel	Complete

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL

S. NO.	SLP(C) Nos.	Total Resp.	A.D. Card/Affidavit of service filed on behalf of Respondent	Vakalatnama/ appearance filed on behalf of respondent	Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover received from Respondent	Remarks / Service Position
1	36578/13	Sole	-	Sole	-	Complete
2	36579/13	Sole	-	Sole	-	Complete
3	36581/13	Sole	-	Sole	-	Complete
4	37831/13	Sole	-	Sole	-	Complete
5	37833/13	Sole	-	Sole	-	Complete
6	37834/13	Sole	-	Sole	-	Complete
7	CC 224/14	Sole	Fresh	Sole	-	Complete
8	CC 1543/14	Sole	Fresh	Sole	-	Complete
9	11094/14	Sole	-	Sole	-	Complete
10	11095/14	Sole	-	Sole	-	Complete
11	12710/14	Sole	-	Sole	-	Complete
12	24620/14	Sole	-	Sole	-	Complete
13	11319/15	Sole	-	Sole	-	Complete

C.A. No. 7622/2014

It is submitted that Mr. K. V. Mohan, Advocate has on 8th December, 2015 filed three Applications for Interventions in the matter above-mentioned. The said applications have been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 2, 3 and 4 of 2015 and placed with the main paper books.

It is also submitted that Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate has also on 18th December, 2015 filed an Application for Intervention. The same is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 5 of 2015 and placed with the main paper books.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 29TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate
M/s. Gagrat & Co., Advocate
Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate
Mr. K. V. Mohan, Advocate
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR