

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7622/2014

CIT Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MEGHALAYA STEELS LTD Respondent(s)

(with appln. for intervention on behalf of M/s. Prayas writing instruments and interventin on behalf of M/s. Prayas Pen & Plastic Industries and intervention on behalf of M/s. Opera Clothings (now known as Opera Clothing P.Ltd. And office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 8493/2012
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8494/2012
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8496/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36578/2013
(With c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36579/2013
(With c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36581/2013
(With c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37831/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37833/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37834/2013
(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 224/2014
((With c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 1543/2014

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2016.03.11

(With c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Office

12:53:27 IST

Reason:

Report)

1

SLP(C) No. 11094/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11095/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12710/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3624/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24620/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11319/2015
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3623/2015
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5238/2015
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5239/2015
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5236/2015
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6040/2015
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6039/2015
(With Office Report)

C.A. NO.7623/2014

C.A. No.7624/2014
(With office report)

Date : 02/03/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. D.L.Chidananda, Adv.
 Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
 Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
 Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.

2 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
 Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.

 Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

 Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

 Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

 Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.
 Mr. K.Sampath, Adv.

Mr. R.P.Garg, Adv.
Mr. V. Raj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Murarka, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned senior counsel for the parties.
Arguments concluded.
Judgment reserved.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master